
#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
** Boys Regional 7:50.30

* Boys Standard 7:54.69

6:30 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) * 7:53.08 2(1) 10

1) Jalen Royal SR 2) Tyler Clibon SR

3) Jack Brokaw JR 4) Nick Derickson SR

2 Westview (A) 7:55.16 2(2) 8

1) Spencer Carpenter FR 2) Richmond Stoltsfus SR

3) Matthew Yoder SR 4) Remington Carpenter FR

3 Leo (A) 7:55.99 2(3) 6

1) Tristian Alcantar SO 2) Alejandro Flores SR

3) Bryce Perez JR 4) Jackson Ringwood FR

4 Huntington North (A) 7:58.26 2(4) 5

1) Brock Spahr JR 2) Carson Bolinger SR

3) Aaron Hendryx SR 4) Kasey Konz SR

5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 8:04.85 2(5) 4

1) Draven Thompson JR 2) Tim DeRose SO

3) Weston Miser JR 4) Cory Waldron JR

6 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 8:07.88 2(6) 3

1) Tyson Agnew SR 2) Kobe Milledge FR

3) Logan Schmucker SR 4) Coreon Williams SO

7 Angola (A) 8:09.10 1(1) 2

1) Grant Korte JR 2) Konnor Knoll SO

3) Parker Michael SR 4) Josiah Mortorff JR

8 Homestead (A) 8:10.03 2(7) 1

1) Reed Burton JR 2) Eduardo Santoscoy de la Rosa JR

3) Keagan Stuckey SO 4) Jarred Neff SO

9 West Noble (A) 8:17.48 1(2)

1) Aden Burke SR 2) Nathan Mast JR

3) Jordan Shoemaker JR 4) Dakota Thompson JR

10 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 8:20.92 1(3)

1) Kevin Santos SO 2) Elisha Wilson SR

3) Aric Winborn JR 4) Robert McPherson JR

11 East Noble (A) 8:23.57 1(4)

1) Lucas Diehm FR 2) Adam Dills SR

3) Blaine Malott SO 4) Wesley Potts FR

12 Oak Hill (A) 8:26.76 1(5)

1) Macallister Cheek SO 2) Raffi Fry SO

3) Julian Garcia JR 4) Silas Guyre SR

13 Norwell (A) 8:28.64 1(6)

1) Cole Carpenter FR 2) Jared Conrad FR

3) Jack Gerber SO 4) Justin Mayer FR

14 New Haven (A) 8:43.40 1(7)

1) Isaiah Belcher SO 2) Jesus Castillo JR

3) Jacob Gonzales JR 4) Jyan Jackson SO

#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
6:30 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Mississinewa (A) 9:04.13 1(8)

1) Brennan Butche JR 2) Collin Coffey JR

3) Jacob Ehmer JR 4) Zak Huffman SO

16 Eastbrook (A) 9:46.04 2(8)

1) Nathan Brainer SO 2) Zane Callison SO

3) John Hammond 4) Ben Neideck SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Angola (A) 8:09.10

1) Grant Korte JR 2) Konnor Knoll SO

3) Parker Michael SR 4) Josiah Mortorff JR

2 West Noble (A) 8:17.48

1) Aden Burke SR 2) Nathan Mast JR

3) Jordan Shoemaker JR 4) Dakota Thompson JR

3 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 8:20.92

1) Kevin Santos SO 2) Elisha Wilson SR

3) Aric Winborn JR 4) Robert McPherson JR

4 East Noble (A) 8:23.57

1) Lucas Diehm FR 2) Adam Dills SR

3) Blaine Malott SO 4) Wesley Potts FR

5 Oak Hill (A) 8:26.76

1) Macallister Cheek SO 2) Raffi Fry SO

3) Julian Garcia JR 4) Silas Guyre SR

6 Norwell (A) 8:28.64

1) Cole Carpenter FR 2) Jared Conrad FR

3) Jack Gerber SO 4) Justin Mayer FR

7 New Haven (A) 8:43.40

1) Isaiah Belcher SO 2) Jesus Castillo JR

3) Jacob Gonzales JR 4) Jyan Jackson SO

8 Mississinewa (A) 9:04.13

1) Brennan Butche JR 2) Collin Coffey JR

3) Jacob Ehmer JR 4) Zak Huffman SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) * 7:53.08

1) Jalen Royal SR 2) Tyler Clibon SR

3) Jack Brokaw JR 4) Nick Derickson SR

2 Westview (A) 7:55.16

1) Spencer Carpenter FR 2) Richmond Stoltsfus SR

3) Matthew Yoder SR 4) Remington Carpenter FR

3 Leo (A) 7:55.99

1) Tristian Alcantar SO 2) Alejandro Flores SR

3) Bryce Perez JR 4) Jackson Ringwood FR

4 Huntington North (A) 7:58.26
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#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Brock Spahr JR 2) Carson Bolinger SR

3) Aaron Hendryx SR 4) Kasey Konz SR

6 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 8:07.88

1) Tyson Agnew SR 2) Kobe Milledge FR

3) Logan Schmucker SR 4) Coreon Williams SO

7 Homestead (A) 8:10.03

1) Reed Burton JR 2) Eduardo Santoscoy de la Rosa JR

3) Keagan Stuckey SO 4) Jarred Neff SO

8 Eastbrook (A) 9:46.04

1) Nathan Brainer SO 2) Zane Callison SO

3) John Hammond 4) Ben Neideck SO

#2 Boys 100 Meters
** Boys Regional 10.59

* Boys Standard 10.97

6:55 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

Craig Young JR Fort Wayne * 10.92Q 1(1)

Zaimar Burnett FR Marion * 10.93Q 1(2)

Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort 11.03  (NW)Q 2(1)

Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 11.12  (NW)Q 2(2)

Montravion Staley JR Eastside 11.24  (NW)q 2(3)

Chandler Roman SR Homestead 11.26  (NW)q 2(4)

Liam Fletcher JR Fort Wayne C 11.35  (NW)q 2(5)

Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 11.36  (NW)q 1(3)

Dylan Keating SR Fort Wayne B 11.45  (NW)q 2(6)

Coleman Beeks JR Southern Wel 11.49  (NW) 1(4)

Jon Holz JR Oak Hill 11.50  (NW) 2(7)

Antonio Luevanos SO Angola 11.51  (NW) 1(5)

Khalid Stamps FR Marion 11.58  (NW) 1(6)

Dakota McClure JR East Noble 11.66  (NW) 1(7)

Chase Schnepf JR Angola 11.77  (NW) 1(8)

Austin Collins JR Lakeland 11.79  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Craig Young JR Fort Wayne * 10.92Q

2 Zaimar Burnett FR Marion * 10.93Q

3 Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 11.36q

4 Coleman Beeks JR Southern Wel 11.49

5 Antonio Luevanos SO Angola 11.51

6 Khalid Stamps FR Marion 11.58

7 Dakota McClure JR East Noble 11.66

8 Chase Schnepf JR Angola 11.77

#2 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort 11.03Q

2 Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 11.12Q

3 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 11.24q

4 Chandler Roman SR Homestead 11.26q

5 Liam Fletcher JR Fort Wayne C 11.35q

6 Dylan Keating SR Fort Wayne B 11.45q

7 Jon Holz JR Oak Hill 11.50

8 Austin Collins JR Lakeland 11.79

#13 Boys 110m Hurdles
** Boys Regional 13.71

* Boys Standard 14.75

7:05 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N 14.82  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Luigi Rivas FR Fort Wayne C 15.11  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Hannibal Hall SR Heritage 15.23  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 15.25  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 Kairal Johnson JR Homestead 15.27  (NW)q 2(3)

6 Ronald Elliot SO Fort Wayne 15.34  (NW)q 2(4)

7 Chris Flick JR Carroll (Fort 15.39  (NW)q 1(3)

8 Jalen Lockett SR Fort Wayne N 15.52  (NW)q 1(4)

9 Dylan Felger SR Norwell 15.55  (NW)q 1(5)

10 Remington Cline SR Eastside 15.55  (NW) 2(5)

11 Justin Durkes SR Woodlan 15.87  (NW) 1(6)

12 Gabe Ehle SR Bluffton 16.10  (NW) 2(6)

13 Sean O'Sullivan JR Fort Wayne B 16.12  (NW) 1(7)

14 Evan Moring JR Homestead 16.12  (NW) 2(7)

15 Tadd Owen SR Central Noble 16.65  (NW) 1(8)

Cade Barhydt SR West Noble DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N 14.82Q

2 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 15.25Q

3 Chris Flick JR Carroll (Fort 15.39q

4 Jalen Lockett SR Fort Wayne N 15.52q

5 Dylan Felger SR Norwell 15.55q

6 Justin Durkes SR Woodlan 15.87

7 Sean O'Sullivan JR Fort Wayne B 16.12

8 Tadd Owen SR Central Noble 16.65

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#13 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Luigi Rivas FR Fort Wayne C 15.11Q

2 Hannibal Hall SR Heritage 15.23Q

3 Kairal Johnson JR Homestead 15.27q

4 Ronald Elliot SO Fort Wayne 15.34q

5 Remington Cline SR Eastside 15.55

6 Gabe Ehle SR Bluffton 16.10

7 Evan Moring JR Homestead 16.12

Cade Barhydt SR West Noble DNS

#4 Boys 200 Meters
** Boys Regional 21.50

* Boys Standard 22.09

7:15 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Michael Brewer SR Fort Wayne S 22.45  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort 22.61  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 Craig Young JR Fort Wayne 22.67  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Michael Clack SR Fort Wayne N 22.70  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 Michael Haupert SR Fort Wayne S 22.76  (NW)q 1(3)

6 Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 22.82  (NW)q 2(3)

7 Amarion Hicks SR Woodlan 22.88  (NW)q 2(4)

8 Heisman Skeens JR Mississinewa 23.01  (NW)q 2(5)

9 Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 23.02  (NW)q 2(6)

10 Chandler Roman SR Homestead 23.06  (NW) 1(4)

11 Coleman Beeks JR Southern Wel 23.32  (NW) 1(5)

12 Jiya Wright SR Homestead 23.36  (NW) 2(7)

13 Justin Gaston JR Fort Wayne B 23.39  (NW) 1(6)

14 Jesse Jacobs JR Central Noble 23.92  (NW) 2(8)

15 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 24.31  (NW) 1(7)

16 Clay Schenkel SO Prairie Height 24.38  (NW) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort 22.61Q

2 Craig Young JR Fort Wayne 22.67Q

3 Michael Haupert SR Fort Wayne S 22.76q

4 Chandler Roman SR Homestead 23.06

5 Coleman Beeks JR Southern Wel 23.32

6 Justin Gaston JR Fort Wayne B 23.39

7 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 24.31

8 Clay Schenkel SO Prairie Height 24.38

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Michael Brewer SR Fort Wayne S 22.45Q

#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Michael Clack SR Fort Wayne N 22.70Q

3 Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 22.82q

4 Amarion Hicks SR Woodlan 22.88q

5 Heisman Skeens JR Mississinewa 23.01q

6 Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 23.02q

7 Jiya Wright SR Homestead 23.36

8 Jesse Jacobs JR Central Noble 23.92

#13 Boys 110m Hurdles
** Boys Regional 13.71

* Boys Standard 14.75

7:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N * 14.58 10

2 Kairal Johnson JR Homestead * 14.62 8

3 Luigi Rivas FR Fort Wayne C 14.77 6

4 Hannibal Hall SR Heritage 14.90 5

5 Dylan Felger SR Norwell 15.15 4

6 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 15.19 3

7 Ronald Elliot SO Fort Wayne 15.45 2

8 Chris Flick JR Carroll (Fort 15.50 1

9 Jalen Lockett SR Fort Wayne N 15.55

#2 Boys 100 Meters
** Boys Regional 10.59

* Boys Standard 10.97

7:35 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort * 10.60 10

2 Craig Young JR Fort Wayne * 10.65 8

3 Zaimar Burnett FR Marion * 10.93 6

4 Chandler Roman SR Homestead 11.01 5

5 Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 11.19 4

6 Liam Fletcher JR Fort Wayne C 11.23 3

7 Dylan Keating SR Fort Wayne B 11.25 2

8 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 11.33 1

9 Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 11.47
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#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Double Waterfall Start

** Boys Regional 4:12.65

* Boys Standard 4:17.90

7:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jesse Hamlin JR Fort Wayne S ** 4:12.13 10

2 Connor Goetz SR Carroll (Fort ** 4:12.32 8

3 Connor White SR Eastbrook * 4:16.09 6

4 Richmond Stoltsfus SR Westview 4:23.29 5

5 Spencer Carpenter FR Westview 4:23.45 4

6 Evan Walda SO Fort Wayne S 4:34.93 3

7 Ben Neideck SO Eastbrook 4:38.75 2

8 Braden Sweet FR Southwood 4:39.05 1

9 Husam Saleh JR Fort Wayne N 4:39.49

10 Luis Saldana SO New Haven 4:45.83

11 Andy Kohrman SR Heritage 4:47.81

12 Josiah Mortorff JR Angola 4:51.88

13 Victor Vasquez SR South Adams 4:53.25

14 Nathan Mast JR West Noble 4:57.06

15 Nick Derickson SR Fort Wayne N 5:00.98

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
** Boys Regional 41.74

* Boys Standard 42.45

7:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Marion (A) * 42.32 2(1) 10

1) Zaimar Burnett FR 2) Justin Johnson SO

3) Troy Jones SO 4) Eli Lootens JR

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) * 42.39 2(2) 8

1) Justin Becker SR 2) Spencer Smith SR

3) Jarod Brock JR 4) Cameron Shank SR

3 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 42.79 2(3) 6

1) Michael Haupert SR 2) Michael Brewer SR

3) Elijah Maxwell JR 4) Alonzo Derrick SO

4 Woodlan (A) 43.00 2(4) 5

1) Ah'Lan Howard SR 2) Justin Durkes SR

3) Tyra'yn Jones JR 4) Amarion Hicks SR

5 Fort Wayne South Side (A) 43.35 2(5) 4

1) Thomas Davis SR 2) Greg Humphrey JR

3) Bruce Jones-sykes JR 4) Omar Jackson JR

6 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 43.61 2(6) 3

1) Aarik Adams JR 2) Craig Young JR

3) Ronald Elliot SO 4) Keyshawn Fields SO

7 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 43.82 1(1) 2

1) Tristan Calliham JR 2) Danyrine White SO

3) Jalen Lockett SR 4) Hayden Jones JR

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
7:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Leo (A) 43.91 2(7) 1

1) Luke Bittner JR 2) Jon Richards FR

3) Trenton Bonner SR 4) Devon Carter SR

9 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 43.92 2(8)

1) Damarius Cowen FR 2) Keanu Hicks SR

3) Ajarus Jones JR 4) James Jones JR

10 East Noble (A) 44.42 1(2)

1) Daniel Brown SR 2) Dakota McClure JR

3) Donley Durbin SR 4) Mayson Wallen JR

11 Eastside (A) 44.98 1(3)

1) Nicolas Blair FR 2) Remington Cline SR

3) David Watson FR 4) Montravion Staley JR

12 West Noble (A) 45.24 1(4)

1) Jovany Puente SR 2) Xhua Martin Garcia SO

3) Kyle Mawhorter SO 4) Brandon Pruitt SO

13 Norwell (A) 45.35 1(5)

1) Isaac Bowling FR 2) Dylan Felger SR

3) Jovan Martinez SO 4) Carson Ringger SR

14 New Haven (A) 45.60 1(6)

1) Leon Byerly JR 2) Tanner Lancaster FR

3) Terrion Fowlkes SO 4) Tayvion Rashawans SR

15 Homestead (A) 46.57 1(7)

1) Chandler Roman SR 2) Jiya Wright SR

3) Caleb Fritsch SO 4) Kairal Johnson JR

Eastbrook (A) DNS 2

1) Andrew Barajas SR 2) Ezekiel Binkerd SO

3) Andrew Cochran JR 4) Xaine Kirby JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 43.82

1) Tristan Calliham JR 2) Danyrine White SO

3) Jalen Lockett SR 4) Hayden Jones JR

2 East Noble (A) 44.42

1) Daniel Brown SR 2) Dakota McClure JR

3) Donley Durbin SR 4) Mayson Wallen JR

3 Eastside (A) 44.98

1) Nicolas Blair FR 2) Remington Cline SR

3) David Watson FR 4) Montravion Staley JR

4 West Noble (A) 45.24

1) Jovany Puente SR 2) Xhua Martin Garcia SO

3) Kyle Mawhorter SO 4) Brandon Pruitt SO

5 Norwell (A) 45.35
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#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Isaac Bowling FR 2) Dylan Felger SR

3) Jovan Martinez SO 4) Carson Ringger SR

7 Homestead (A) 46.57

1) Chandler Roman SR 2) Jiya Wright SR

3) Caleb Fritsch SO 4) Kairal Johnson JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Marion (A) * 42.32

1) Zaimar Burnett FR 2) Justin Johnson SO

3) Troy Jones SO 4) Eli Lootens JR

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) * 42.39

1) Justin Becker SR 2) Spencer Smith SR

3) Jarod Brock JR 4) Cameron Shank SR

3 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 42.79

1) Michael Haupert SR 2) Michael Brewer SR

3) Elijah Maxwell JR 4) Alonzo Derrick SO

4 Woodlan (A) 43.00

1) Ah'Lan Howard SR 2) Justin Durkes SR

3) Tyra'yn Jones JR 4) Amarion Hicks SR

5 Fort Wayne South Side (A) 43.35

1) Thomas Davis SR 2) Greg Humphrey JR

3) Bruce Jones-sykes JR 4) Omar Jackson JR

6 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 43.61

1) Aarik Adams JR 2) Craig Young JR

3) Ronald Elliot SO 4) Keyshawn Fields SO

7 Leo (A) 43.91

1) Luke Bittner JR 2) Jon Richards FR

3) Trenton Bonner SR 4) Devon Carter SR

8 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 43.92

1) Damarius Cowen FR 2) Keanu Hicks SR

3) Ajarus Jones JR 4) James Jones JR

Eastbrook (A) DNS

1) Andrew Barajas SR 2) Ezekiel Binkerd SO

3) Andrew Cochran JR 4) Xaine Kirby JR

#6 Boys 400 Meters
** Boys Regional 48.10

* Boys Standard 49.44

8:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tahj Johnson SO Oak Hill * 48.98 2(1) 10

2 Preshawn Boyd SO Fort Wayne S 49.74 2(2) 8

3 Connor Garcia SR Fort Wayne C 49.89 2(3) 6

4 Deamond Talton JR Fort Wayne S 50.15 2(4) 5

5 Connor West JR Carroll (Fort 50.30 2(5) 4

6 Dallas Topp SO Norwell 50.59 2(6) 3

7 Ethan Keller SR Eastbrook 50.89 1(1) 2

8 Josh Taylor SR Angola 51.02 1(2) 1

#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
8:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Justin Gaston JR Fort Wayne B 51.18 1(3)

10 Dylan Nowicki SO Westview 51.41 1(4)

11 Coreon Williams SO Fort Wayne S 51.59 2(7)

12 Donya Grady SO New Haven 52.18 1(5)

13 Bailey Parker SO East Noble 54.38 1(6)

Kevin Santos SO Fort Wayne DNS 1

Jackson Ringwood FR Leo DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Ethan Keller SR Eastbrook 50.89

2 Josh Taylor SR Angola 51.02

3 Justin Gaston JR Fort Wayne B 51.18

4 Dylan Nowicki SO Westview 51.41

5 Donya Grady SO New Haven 52.18

6 Bailey Parker SO East Noble 54.38

Kevin Santos SO Fort Wayne DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Tahj Johnson SO Oak Hill * 48.98

2 Preshawn Boyd SO Fort Wayne S 49.74

3 Connor Garcia SR Fort Wayne C 49.89

4 Deamond Talton JR Fort Wayne S 50.15

5 Connor West JR Carroll (Fort 50.30

6 Dallas Topp SO Norwell 50.59

7 Coreon Williams SO Fort Wayne S 51.59

Jackson Ringwood FR Leo DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
** Boys Regional 37.45

* Boys Standard 39.07

8:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N * 37.74 2(1) 10

2 Benjamin Marano SR Carroll (Fort * 38.49 2(2) 8

3 Dylan Felger SR Norwell 39.08 2(3) 6

4 Hannibal Hall SR Heritage 40.08 2(4) 5

5 Luigi Rivas FR Fort Wayne C 40.79 2(5) 4

6 Sean O'Sullivan JR Fort Wayne B 41.01 2(6) 3

7 Gabe Ehle SR Bluffton 41.23 1(1) 2

8 Braden Melchi JR Homestead 41.26 1(2) 1

9 Jackson Werling SR Leo 41.82 2(7)

10 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 42.60 1(3)

11 Bryan Sears SR Angola 43.52 1(4)

12 Eduardo Montoya SO Lakeland 43.94 1(5)

13 Ronald Elliot SO Fort Wayne 44.44 2(8)
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#16 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
8:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Dawson Lahee JR East Noble 45.65 1(6)

Graham Johnson SR Eastbrook DNF 1

Chris Flick JR Carroll (Fort DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Gabe Ehle SR Bluffton 41.23

2 Braden Melchi JR Homestead 41.26

3 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 42.60

4 Bryan Sears SR Angola 43.52

5 Eduardo Montoya SO Lakeland 43.94

6 Dawson Lahee JR East Noble 45.65

Graham Johnson SR Eastbrook DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N * 37.74

2 Benjamin Marano SR Carroll (Fort * 38.49

3 Dylan Felger SR Norwell 39.08

4 Hannibal Hall SR Heritage 40.08

5 Luigi Rivas FR Fort Wayne C 40.79

6 Sean O'Sullivan JR Fort Wayne B 41.01

7 Jackson Werling SR Leo 41.82

8 Ronald Elliot SO Fort Wayne 44.44

Chris Flick JR Carroll (Fort DNF

#8 Boys 800 Meters
** Boys Regional 1:53.21

* Boys Standard 1:55.93

8:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jalen Royal SR Fort Wayne N * 1:54.27 10

2 Jack Brokaw JR Fort Wayne N 1:55.96 8

3 Weston Miser JR Carroll (Fort 1:57.81 6

4 Matthew Ruppert SR Fort Wayne C 1:59.23 5

5 Kyle Lawson SO Bellmont 2:00.05 4

6 Zack Reed FR Wabash 2:00.60 3

7 Aaron Hendryx SR Huntington N 2:01.64 2

8 Nathan Brainer SO Eastbrook 2:01.73 1

9 Dimitri Margaritidis JR Frankton 2:02.40

10 Martin Miller SO Westview 2:03.65

11 Parker Michael SR Angola 2:04.94

12 Brock Spahr JR Huntington N 2:05.26

13 Anthony Schwartz SO Westview 2:06.71

14 Logan Schmucker SR Fort Wayne S 2:09.59

Alejandro Flores SR Leo DNF

Bryce Perez JR Leo DNF

#4 Boys 200 Meters
** Boys Regional 21.50

* Boys Standard 22.09

8:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Justin Becker SR Carroll (Fort * 21.83 10

2 Michael Brewer SR Fort Wayne S * 21.92 8

3 Michael Clack SR Fort Wayne N 22.31 6

4 Cameron Shank SR Carroll (Fort 22.55 5

5 Heisman Skeens JR Mississinewa 22.97 4

6 Andrew Barajas SR Eastbrook 23.55 3

7 Michael Haupert SR Fort Wayne S 23.79 2

8 Amarion Hicks SR Woodlan 24.99 1

Craig Young JR Fort Wayne DNS

#12 Boys 3200 Meters
Double Waterfall Start

** Boys Regional 9:07.18

* Boys Standard 9:18.30

8:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Reece Gibson SO Fort Wayne C * 9:16.33 10

2 Matthew Yoder SR Westview 9:19.51 8

3 Ryan Ruppert JR Homestead 9:20.74 6

4 Brennan Butche JR Mississinewa 9:29.03 5

5 Jesse Hamlin JR Fort Wayne S 9:39.35 4

6 Connor Goetz SR Carroll (Fort 9:42.45 3

7 Kent Yoder JR Westview 9:48.47 2

8 Emmett Delaney JR Fort Wayne B 9:52.64 1

9 Justin Gephart SR Bellmont 9:53.29

10 Jacob Wust JR Huntington N 9:56.20

11 Connor White SR Eastbrook 10:02.27

12 Evan Walda SO Fort Wayne S 10:02.54

13 Austin Liepe SO East Noble 10:05.53

14 Carson Pocock SR Fort Wayne B 10:18.83

15 Ben Neideck SO Eastbrook 10:41.03

16 Dakota Thompson JR West Noble 10:48.52

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
** Boys Regional 3:16.92

* Boys Standard 3:20.66

8:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) * 3:17.17 2(1) 10

1) Jayce Phillips SO 2) Jack Brokaw JR

3) Shaton Vaughn SR 4) Jalen Royal SR
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#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
8:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Fort Wayne South Side (A) * 3:18.94 2(2) 8

1) Kaiden Long SO 2) Preshawn Boyd SO

3) Deamond Talton JR 4) Bacarri McGraw JR

3 Homestead (A) 3:20.84 2(3) 6

1) Reed Burton JR 2) Chandler Roman SR

3) Braden Melchi JR 4) Jiya Wright SR

4 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 3:21.60 2(4) 5

1) Joseph Chandler JR 2) Logan Jackson SO

3) Liam Fletcher JR 4) Connor Garcia SR

5 Leo (A) 3:23.14 2(5) 4

1) Trenton Bonner SR 2) Jackson Werling SR

3) Cordell Neuhouser SO 4) Devon Carter SR

6 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 3:25.49 2(6) 3

1) Connor Woodbury SR 2) Brandon Klug FR

3) Benjamin Marano SR 4) Connor West JR

7 Angola (A) 3:27.71 1(1) 2

1) Anthony Duvendack SR 2) Parker Michael SR

3) Antonio Luevanos SO 4) Josh Taylor SR

8 Norwell (A) 3:28.30 2(7) 1

1) Dylan Felger SR 2) Will Geiger SO

3) Jack Gerber SO 4) Mitchel Mayer JR

9 New Haven (A) 3:29.65 1(2)

1) Isaiah Belcher SO 2) T'Quan Bland JR

3) Jyan Jackson SO 4) Donya Grady SO

10 Eastbrook (A) 3:30.03 2(8)

1) Nathan Brainer SO 2) Isaac Brown SO

3) Graham Johnson SR 4) Ethan Keller SR

11 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 3:30.49 1(3)

1) Coreon Williams SO 2) Keelian Graham SR

3) Logan Schmucker SR 4) Mikal McCoy SR

12 Huntington North (A) 3:31.99 1(4)

1) Nate Burns SO 2) Mitchell Geller SR

3) Jacob Hall SR 4) Nolan Hughes JR

13 Mississinewa (A) 3:32.83 1(5)

1) Jacob Ehmer JR 2) Josh O'Connell FR

3) Gage Peterson SO 4) Cory Quakenbush SR

14 West Noble (A) 3:34.64 1(6)

1) Brandon Pruitt SO 2) Aden Burke SR

3) Nathan Mast JR 4) Kyle Mawhorter SO

15 Marion (A) 3:35.34 1(7)

1) Matthew Goolsby FR 2) Justin Johnson SO

3) Eli Lootens JR 4) Brendon Martin SO

16 Westview (A) 3:36.19 2(9)

1) Dylan Nowicki SO 2) Anthony Schwartz SO

3) Richmond Stoltsfus SR 4) Matthew Yoder SR

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Angola (A) 3:27.71

1) Anthony Duvendack SR 2) Parker Michael SR

3) Antonio Luevanos SO 4) Josh Taylor SR

2 New Haven (A) 3:29.65

1) Isaiah Belcher SO 2) T'Quan Bland JR

3) Jyan Jackson SO 4) Donya Grady SO

3 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 3:30.49

1) Coreon Williams SO 2) Keelian Graham SR

3) Logan Schmucker SR 4) Mikal McCoy SR

4 Huntington North (A) 3:31.99

1) Nate Burns SO 2) Mitchell Geller SR

3) Jacob Hall SR 4) Nolan Hughes JR

5 Mississinewa (A) 3:32.83

1) Jacob Ehmer JR 2) Josh O'Connell FR

3) Gage Peterson SO 4) Cory Quakenbush SR

6 West Noble (A) 3:34.64

1) Brandon Pruitt SO 2) Aden Burke SR

3) Nathan Mast JR 4) Kyle Mawhorter SO

7 Marion (A) 3:35.34

1) Matthew Goolsby FR 2) Justin Johnson SO

3) Eli Lootens JR 4) Brendon Martin SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) * 3:17.17

1) Jayce Phillips SO 2) Jack Brokaw JR

3) Shaton Vaughn SR 4) Jalen Royal SR

2 Fort Wayne South Side (A) * 3:18.94

1) Kaiden Long SO 2) Preshawn Boyd SO

3) Deamond Talton JR 4) Bacarri McGraw JR

3 Homestead (A) 3:20.84

1) Reed Burton JR 2) Chandler Roman SR

3) Braden Melchi JR 4) Jiya Wright SR

4 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 3:21.60

1) Joseph Chandler JR 2) Logan Jackson SO

3) Liam Fletcher JR 4) Connor Garcia SR

5 Leo (A) 3:23.14

1) Trenton Bonner SR 2) Jackson Werling SR

3) Cordell Neuhouser SO 4) Devon Carter SR

6 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 3:25.49

1) Connor Woodbury SR 2) Brandon Klug FR

3) Benjamin Marano SR 4) Connor West JR

7 Norwell (A) 3:28.30

1) Dylan Felger SR 2) Will Geiger SO

3) Jack Gerber SO 4) Mitchel Mayer JR

8 Eastbrook (A) 3:30.03
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#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Nathan Brainer SO 2) Isaac Brown SO

3) Graham Johnson SR 4) Ethan Keller SR

#26 Boys Pole Vault
Starting Height is 12-0 with 6" progressions till 13' then up 4".Warm-up is at 11-0.

** Boys Regional 17' 0"

* Boys Standard 14' 4"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Sam Wood SO Churubusco 14' 4" 10

2 Joe Painter SO East Noble 13' 8" 8

3 Gavin Holz SO Oak Hill 13' 4" 6

4 Jacob Wortinger SR Carroll (Fort 13' 4" 4.5

4 Caleb Keener SR Carroll (Fort 13' 4" 4.5

6 Mike Garrett JR Fort Wayne B13' 4" 3

7 Tyler Sierks SO Homestead 13' 0" 2

8 Skyler Cummings SO Prairie Height 13' 0" 1

9 Austin Collins JR Lakeland 12' 6"

9 Devon Carter SR Leo 12' 6"

11 Brandon Koolvord SO Churubusco 12' 6"

12 Kyler Bourne JR Angola 12' 0"

13 Dusty Loshe SR Bellmont 12' 0"

14 Jack Stuckey JR Woodlan 12' 0"

Stephan Sharpe FR New Haven NH

Kade Kennedy SR Northfield NH

Jayce Meyer JR Angola NH

Caiden Lake JR Oak Hill NH

#32 Boys Discus
15 min. Flight Warm-up.  Top 9 to Finals

** Boys Regional 207' 7"

* Boys Standard 158' 2"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Brayden Simmons SR Churubusco * 169' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Aaron Niedzwiecki SR Homestead 157' 4" 2(2) 8

3 James Gardner SR New Haven 151' 3" 2(3) 6

4 Joey Hutchison SR Marion 147' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Cameron Cephus SR Fort Wayne N147' 1" 1(1) 3.5

5 Michael Turner SR Frankton 147' 1" 2(5) 3.5

7 Zachary Roberts SR Carroll (Fort 145' 3" 2(6) 2

8 Aaron Petrancosta JR Angola 143' 3" 1(2) 1

9 Lars In't Groen SR South Adams 142' 3" 2(7)

10 Griffen Dafforn-Koebler JR East Noble 142' 0" 1(3)

11 Garrett Horn SR Churubusco 140' 4" 2(8)

12 Mason Murphy FR Bellmont 133' 4" 1(4)

13 Joseph Rucinski SR Fort Wayne C129' 10" 1(5)

#32 Boys Discus (cont'd)
6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 Colton Paxson JR Southern Wel 129' 8" 1(6)

15 Neal Kathary JR West Noble 126' 8" 1(7)

16 Travis Dowling JR Oak Hill 126' 2" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Cameron Cephus SR Fort Wayne N147' 1"

2 Aaron Petrancosta JR Angola 143' 3"

3 Griffen Dafforn-Koebler JR East Noble 142' 0"

4 Mason Murphy FR Bellmont 133' 4"

5 Joseph Rucinski SR Fort Wayne C129' 10"

6 Colton Paxson JR Southern Wel 129' 8"

7 Neal Kathary JR West Noble 126' 8"

8 Travis Dowling JR Oak Hill 126' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Brayden Simmons SR Churubusco * 169' 4"

2 Aaron Niedzwiecki SR Homestead 157' 4"

3 James Gardner SR New Haven 151' 3"

4 Joey Hutchison SR Marion 147' 7"

5 Michael Turner SR Frankton 147' 1"

6 Zachary Roberts SR Carroll (Fort 145' 3"

7 Lars In't Groen SR South Adams 142' 3"

8 Garrett Horn SR Churubusco 140' 4"

#24 Boys High Jump
Starting Height is 5-10 with 2" progressions till 6' then up 1" Warm-up is at 5-6.

** Boys Regional 7' 1.25"

* Boys Standard 6' 4"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Isaac Brown SR Dekalb 6' 4" 10

2 Alain Pfammater SR East Noble 6' 4" 8

3 Gage Ernsberger SO East Noble 6' 2" 6

4 Cooper Crist JR Homestead 6' 1" 5

5 Adrian Scott SO Fort Wayne N6' 1" 4

6 Collin Hahn SO Woodlan 6' 1" 3

7 James Gardner SR New Haven 6' 1" 2

8 De'Aundre Snow SR Fort Wayne N6' 0" 0.33

8 Jonathon Becker SR Carroll (Fort 6' 0" 0.33

8 Xavier Ellington JR Fort Wayne 6' 0" 0.33

11 Mitchell Geller SR Huntington N 6' 0"

12 Max Moore FR Woodlan 6' 0"

12 Ryne Norby SO Bellmont 6' 0"

14 Alex Baker SO Eastbrook 5' 10"

14 Jeffery Langston SO Fort Wayne S5' 10"
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#24 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

Mason McKinney FR Oak Hill NH

Carson Ringger SR Norwell NH

Austin Curran JR Dekalb NH

Tomas Canellas SR Westview NH

Noah Zimmerman JR Bellmont NH

Auntral Franklin SO Fort Wayne NNH

Desmond Davis SO Fort Wayne NH

#28 Boys Long Jump
15 Min. Flight War-up.  Top 9 to Finals

** Boys Regional 24' 10.50"

* Boys Standard 22' 3.50"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 22' 31 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Auntral Franklin SO Fort Wayne N21' 93 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 James Gardner SR New Haven 21' 9"  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Ryne Norby SO Bellmont 21' 71 /4  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Justin Johnson SO Marion 21' 51 /4  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N21' 23 /4  (NW) 1(5) 3

7 Jonathon Becker SR Carroll (Fort 21' 01 /4  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Tahj Johnson SO Oak Hill 20' 51 /4  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Heisman Skeens JR Mississinewa 20' 51 /4  (NW) 1(6)

10 Joseph Chandler JR Fort Wayne C20' 4"  (NW) 2(3)

11 Zaimar Burnett FR Marion 20' 01 /2  (NW) 1(8)

12 Tomas Canellas SR Westview 19' 81 /4  (NW) 2(4)

13 Kraig Smith SO Garrett 19' 51 /4  (NW) 2(5)

14 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 19' 4"  (NW) 2(6)

Marcalin Hairston SR Fort Wayne SNM  (NW) 2

Ricky Haught JR Huntington N NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Sammy Sommers JR Oak Hill 22' 31 /4  (NW)

2 James Gardner SR New Haven 21' 9"  (NW)

3 Ryne Norby SO Bellmont 21' 71 /4  (NW)

4 Justin Johnson SO Marion 21' 51 /4  (NW)

5 Shaton Vaughn SR Fort Wayne N21' 23 /4  (NW)

6 Tahj Johnson SO Oak Hill 20' 51 /4  (NW)

6 Heisman Skeens JR Mississinewa 20' 51 /4  (NW)

8 Zaimar Burnett FR Marion 20' 01 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Auntral Franklin SO Fort Wayne N21' 93 /4  (NW)

2 Jonathon Becker SR Carroll (Fort 21' 01 /4  (NW)

#28 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 Joseph Chandler JR Fort Wayne C20' 4"  (NW)

4 Tomas Canellas SR Westview 19' 81 /4  (NW)

5 Kraig Smith SO Garrett 19' 51 /4  (NW)

6 Montravion Staley JR Eastside 19' 4"  (NW)

Marcalin Hairston SR Fort Wayne SNM  (NW)

Ricky Haught JR Huntington N NM  (NW)

#30 Boys Shot Put
15 Min. Flight Warm-up. Top 9 to Finals

** Boys Regional 63' 6.50"

* Boys Standard 52' 10.75"

7:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Garrett Horn SR Churubusco * 54' 63 /4 2(1) 10

2 Lars In't Groen SR South Adams * 53' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Brayden Simmons SR Churubusco 52' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Zachary Roberts SR Carroll (Fort 51' 21 /2 2(4) 5

5 Randy Holtz SO Fort Wayne S49' 6" 1(1) 4

6 Aaron Niedzwiecki SR Homestead 49' 1" 2(5) 3

7 Joey Hutchison SR Marion 48' 33 /4 2(6) 2

8 Porter Haught JR Homestead 48' 23 /4 1(2) 1

9 Tony Ordawy SO Angola 48' 21 /2 1(3)

10 Lawrence Johnson SR Fort Wayne S45' 91 /2 1(4)

11 Colin Bradford JR Alexandria-M 44' 71 /4 1(5)

12 Damon Kaylor JR Huntington N 44' 23 /4 1(6)

13 Ben Villafuerte JR Angola 43' 91 /4 1(7)

14 Kenny Laws JR Fremont 42' 73 /4 1(8)

Clay Dalton JR Eastbrook NM 2

Treyon Freeman SR Fort Wayne CDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Randy Holtz SO Fort Wayne S49' 6"

2 Porter Haught JR Homestead 48' 23 /4

3 Tony Ordawy SO Angola 48' 21 /2

4 Lawrence Johnson SR Fort Wayne S45' 91 /2

5 Colin Bradford JR Alexandria-M 44' 71 /4

6 Damon Kaylor JR Huntington N 44' 23 /4

7 Ben Villafuerte JR Angola 43' 91 /4

8 Kenny Laws JR Fremont 42' 73 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 Garrett Horn SR Churubusco * 54' 63 /4

2 Lars In't Groen SR South Adams * 53' 5"

3 Brayden Simmons SR Churubusco 52' 4"

4 Zachary Roberts SR Carroll (Fort 51' 21 /2

5 Aaron Niedzwiecki SR Homestead 49' 1"
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#30 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
6 Joey Hutchison SR Marion 48' 33 /4

Clay Dalton JR Eastbrook NM

Treyon Freeman SR Fort Wayne CDNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CAFW 92.33

2 Fort Wayne Northrop FWNO 68.83

3 Homestead HMST 46

4 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera FWCL 39

5 Fort Wayne Snider FWSN 37

6 Churubusco CHUR 36

7 Oak Hill OAKH 30

8 Fort Wayne South Side FWSO 28

9 Marion MARN 27

9 Westview WVEW 27

11 East Noble ENOB 22

12 Fort Wayne North Side FWNS 16

13 Norwell NORW 14

13 Eastbrook EBRK 14

13 New Haven NHAV 14

16 Fort Wayne Wayne FWWA 13.33

17 Leo LEO 11

18 Dekalb DEKA 10

18 Heritage HERT 10

20 Bellmont BELL 9

20 Woodlan WL 9

20 Mississinewa MISS 9

23 South Adams SADM 8

24 Huntington North HUNT 7

24 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger FWBD 7

26 Angola ANGO 6

27 Frankton FTON 3.5

28 Wabash WABS 3

29 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers FWBL 2

29 Bluffton BLUF 2

31 Prairie Heights PHTS 1

31 Southwood SWOO 1

31 Eastside ESTS 1
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